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Dimensions shown in parentheses ( ) are in millimeters

Schlage Door Preparation Manual

Job:
Date:
Door Thickness:
Remarks:

Backset

Door
Thickness

1" (25)

2¹⁄₄"
(57)

1⁵⁄₈"
(41)

⁵⁄₁₆" (8)

⁵⁄₁₆" (8)

2¹⁄₈" (54)
Dia. Hole

⁷⁄₈" (22)
Dia. Hole

1³⁄₈"
(35)

1³⁄₈"
(35)

⁵⁄₁₆" (8) Dia. Hole
in two places

⁵⁄₃₂" (4)

Bevel ¹⁄₈" in 2" (3 in 51)

C

A
B

A B C

¹⁄₈" (4)
Pilot Hole
in two places

CL

CL

CL

CL

TEMPLATE

AL890

AL-Series
AL10–AL85

Door Type: Wood or composite, flat or beveled

Door Thickness: 1³⁄₈” (35mm)–1⁷⁄₈” (48mm)

Faceplate: Square Corner, 1” (25mm) width

Backsets: AL890-C, 2³⁄₈” (60mm) | AL890-D, 2³⁄₄” (70mm) | AL890-E, 3³⁄₄” (95mm) | AL890-F, 5” (127mm)




